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PULP OF OTHER FIBRE FOR PAPER AND BOARD  (2)

2003 2004 1999 
--------------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ------- ------- --------------- -------
COUNTRY TOTAL   OF TOTAL   OF TOTAL   OF TOTAL   OF TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL   OF CAPACITY

CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY CAPACITY PRODUCT.  WHICH UTILI-

 MARKET  MARKET  MARKET  MARKET   MARKET SATION

 PULP  PULP  PULP  PULP   PULP

--------------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ------- ------- --------------- -------
%

--------------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ------- ------- --------------- -------
AUSTRALIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  .
AUSTRIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 100
BANGLADESH 56  . 56  . 56  .  .  .  .  . 22  . 39
BRAZIL 145 0 145 0 145 0 145 0 145 145 83 2 57
CHILE 0  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0  .  .
CHINA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15986  .  .
COLOMBIA 152 0 152 0 166 0 166 0 166 166 144 1 95
CZECH REPUBLIC 6 2 6 2 6 2 6 2 6 6 6 2 100
DENMARK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0  .
FINLAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  .
FRANCE 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1  . 1
HUNGARY 30  . 30  . 30  . 30  . 30 30 17  . 57
ITALY 165  . 165  . 165  . 165  . 165 165 148  . 90
JAPAN 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 5 5 63
MEXICO 198  . 198  . 198  . 198  . 198 198 189  . 95
NORWAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0  .
PAKISTAN 491 0 491 0 491 0 491 0 491 0 365 0 74
PORTUGAL 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0  .
SLOVAKIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  .
SPAIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12 12  .
UNITED STATES 211 211 213 213 215 215 215 215 215 215 211 211 100
YUGOSLAVIA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2  .  .
     WORLD 1613 372 1615 374 1631 376 1575 376 1575 1084 17192 233

FAO PULP, PAPER AND PAPERBOARD CAPACITY SURVEY 1999-2004  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1000 METRIC TONS (AIR DRY) PER YEAR

1999 2000 2001 2002 1999 


